PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6850764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J.L. CLARK, INC.	06/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. L. CLARK LLC	
Street Address:	923 23RD AVENUE	
City:	ROCKFORD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17200290
Application Number:	17201490
Application Number:	63086411
Patent Number:	8474624
Patent Number:	D673450
Patent Number:	8627977
Patent Number:	6732873
Patent Number:	9010560
Patent Number:	8579152
Patent Number:	8250975
Patent Number:	7114627
Patent Number:	D539647
Patent Number:	D538664
Patent Number:	D546671
Patent Number:	D541479
Patent Number:	D565946
Patent Number:	D553980
Patent Number:	D554502
Patent Number:	D592498
Patent Number:	8616376

PATENT REEL: 057103 FRAME: 0204

506803945

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7261217
Patent Number:	8317053
Patent Number:	8485390
Patent Number:	D651923
Patent Number:	D653127
Patent Number:	8215482
Patent Number:	D563786
Patent Number:	7954664
Patent Number:	9205959
Patent Number:	8292111
Patent Number:	8317054
Patent Number:	8113377
Patent Number:	9981783
Patent Number:	6742666
Patent Number:	10279983
Patent Number:	D847628
Patent Number:	10569942
Patent Number:	7721908
Patent Number:	7021482
Patent Number:	8793968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)654-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 815-633-5300

Email: rockmail@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN P.C.

Address Line 1: 2215 PERRYGREEN WAY
Address Line 4: ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	510615
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY R. BRIDGE
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy R. Bridge/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=510615 Name Change#page1.tif source=510615 Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057103 FRAME: 0205

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "J. L. CLARK, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "J. L. CLARK,

INC." TO "J.L. CLARK LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 5:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

2139489 8100V

150987988

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2513208

DATE: 06-29-15

PATENT REEL: 057103 FRAME: 0206 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:44 PM 06/29/2015 FILED 05:44 PM 06/29/2015 SRV 150987988 - 2139489 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The date the Corporation first formed was September 30, 1987.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is J. L. Clark, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is J.L. Clark LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 29th day of June, 2015.

Authorized Person

Name: <u>David M. Rubin</u>

Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 057103 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 08/05/2021